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Survey Methodology

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey (VSAT) is a survey of visitors from eight visitor markets who recently completed a
trip to Hawai‘i. Statistics presented in this Quarter 1, 2025 report include survey results from: U.S. West (Alaska, California,
Oregon, Washington, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming), U.S. East (all other

states in the Continental U.S.), Japan, Canada, Oceania, Europe, Korea and China.
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Survey Methodology (cont.)

Monthly samples of visitors who stayed for at least two days were drawn from the completed Domestic
In-flight and International Departure Intercept surveys. Selected visitors from the U.S., Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, China
and Europe were sent an email invitation with a link to complete the survey online. Intercept surveys were also conducted by

trained interviewers with departing visitors from Korea and Japan at the Daniel K. Inouye International Airport in Honolulu.

Collected data were statistically adjusted to reflect the distribution of cases by island and first-time/repeat visitor status in the
In-Flight and International Departure surveys. Data were statistically adjusted to be representative of the population of visitor
parties entering Hawai‘i during the quarter. Data were reported as weighted data based on weights generated for Quarter 1,

2025. The VSAT weighting system was developed to adjust for disproportionate sampling across all visitor markets.

Data for 2025 and 2024 are preliminary. Data for all other prior years reflect final visitor statistics from DBEDT Annual Visitor

Satisfaction and Activity reports.

Note: Some results are presented with very small sample sizes that produce statistics with sample error estimates greater than

10 points. Please exercise caution in interpreting results based on small bases.
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Section 1 — Visitor Satisfaction




SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI‘lI BY VISITOR MARKET

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 89.0% 91.5% 85.7% 85.2% 77.2% 89.6% 86.8% 89.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.6% 7.4% 12.4% 12.5% 18.4% 10.0% 13.2% 8.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 1.0% 2.0% 2.1% 3.4% 0.5% 0.0% 1.2%
B Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.52 7.60 7.33 7.40 7.13 7.53 7.38 7.44

o) Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___?
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SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI‘l BY VISITOR MARKET

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West give higher satisfaction scores than male respondents from this visitor
market.

» Age: Satisfaction is lowest among senior visitors (65 years and older) from Japan compared to those younger from
this visitor market.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West give higher satisfaction scores than first-time visitors from
this market.

* Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. East in larger (3+ persons) travel parties give higher satisfaction scores than
those traveling alone.

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? B
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SATISFACTION - STATE OF HAWAI‘l BY VISITOR MARKET

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0% °
e
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q12016 Q12017 Q12018 Q12019 Q12020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P

=@=U.S. West 89.3% 87.3% 86.2% 89.2% 87.2% 83.5% 87.7% 88.0% 87.4% 89.0%

«=@=U.S. East 91.0% 91.1% 88.4% 92.0% 89.5% 84.9% 89.1% 88.8% 88.5% 91.5%

Japan 75.4% 80.4% 73.4% 78.6% 78.5% 63.9% 78.1% 83.8% 85.7%

Canada 88.1% 87.6% 83.9% 87.5% 85.4% 86.8% 85.3% 86.6% 85.2%

«=@=0ceania 80.3% 81.4% 79.0% 83.4% 75.6% 83.1% 73.5% 72.4% 77.2%

=@=Korea 78.3% 79.3% 69.6% 73.5% 80.7% 79.0% 86.0% 80.6% 89.6%

=@—_China 74.9% 82.0% 80.9% 75.4% 79.5% 89.8% 88.0% 88.5% 86.8%

—@—CEurope 90.6% 87.8% 83.4% 89.0% 86.6% 86.0% 89.5%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? Dn:
8 S

Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors.
For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.
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SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ; ;
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
B Exceeded expectations 47.0% 54.2% 42.4% 45.1% 35.7% 66.1% 31.0% 55.4%
B Met expectations 50.8% 43.4% 55.1% 51.1% 55.1% 30.9% 65.7% 40.9%
W Did NOT meet expectations 2.3% 2.4% 2.5% 3.8% 9.2% 3.0% 3.3% 3.7%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248

Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i ___? &L' !



SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

* Trips to Hawai'i: First-time visitors from the following visitor markets are more likely to feel their trip exceeded
their expectations than repeat visitors: U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada and Japan.

* Age: Younger respondents from U.S. West (18 — 34 years old), U.S. East (18 — 49 years old), Canada (18 — 34 years
old) and Japan (18 — 34 years old), are more likely to respond that their trip exceeded expectations compared to

visitors from these markets in older age groups, particularly seniors.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada gave higher mean satisfaction scores compared to
male visitors from these markets.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West whose trip was limited to a single island are more likely to feel their trip
exceeded their expectations compared to those whose trip included stays on multiple islands.

* Education: College graduates from U.S. East are more likely to feel their trip exceeded their expectations compared
to visitors from this market without a college degree.

10 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i ___? ;.I-Ph*i‘_‘ Z




SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

Tracking Data — Rating of “Exceeded expectations”

100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

=
== ® . __ A
40.0% : —
‘\ el —
20.0%
0.0%
Q12016 Q12017 Q1 2018 Q1 2019 Q1 2020 Q12021 Q1 2022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025 P
=@=.S. West 41.6% 39.4% 37.3% 43.0% 46.5% 48.0% 47.5% 41.5% 43.5% 47.0%
=@=U.S. East 49.5% 48.9% 49.1% 53.8% 51.9% 55.7% 56.6% 52.5% 49.4% 54.2%
Japan 36.2% 45.0% 40.5% 43.9% 43.7% 43.3% 45.9% 42.8% 42.4%
Canada 43.6% 37.1% 38.5% 41.0% 38.9% 47.0% 38.3% 41.4% 45.1%
«=@=Oceania 39.1% 40.2% 38.6% 38.4% 32.7% 36.7% 38.6% 29.6% 35.7%
=@=Korea 54.1% 54.6% 46.7% 49.2% 51.6% 41.9% 60.5% 59.1% 66.1%
=@=_China 29.0% 19.8% 24.5% 26.1% 32.9% 44.9% 35.7% 28.4% 31.0%
=@=Europe 55.7% 52.9% 43.5% 56.5% 51.4% 49.4% 55.4%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai‘i ___?
] ] Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. ___!T.*i‘_‘

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely / 1=Very unlikely

12

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Very likely (7-8) 89.8% 88.7% 81.8% 77.0% 75.0% 79.0% 91.7% 82.9%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 8.4% 8.7% 17.7% 15.3% 19.3% 17.6% 8.3% 13.4%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.2% 1.5% 0.5% 3.2% 3.1% 2.1% 0.0% 2.0%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 0.6% 0.7% 0.0% 3.3% 2.5% 1.3% 0.0% 1.6%
B Don’t know 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.61 7.58 7.37 7.13 7.06 7.19 7.56 7.34

Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai‘i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives?

%‘gl
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BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West and Japan are more likely to recommend the state to others than
male respondents from these visitor markets.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: Brand advocacy scores are higher amongst repeat visitors from U.S. West.

* Education: Visitors without a college degree from U.S. West are more likely to recommend the state than college
graduates.

* Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. East traveling alone are least likely to recommend the state compared to those
traveling in parties of 2+ persons from this visitor market.

* Age: Senior visitors from Japan (65 years and older) are least likely to recommend the state compared to younger
travelers from this market.

Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai‘i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? e W



BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q12016 Q12017 Q12018 Q12019 Q12020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P
=@=U.S. West 90.4% 90.2% 89.9% 91.4% 91.1% 87.5% 89.1% 89.0% 89.2% 89.8%
«=@=U.S. East 88.4% 90.6% 89.5% 92.3% 90.1% 87.2% 89.9% 88.8% 89.6% 88.7%
Japan 75.3% 78.2% 71.9% 77.8% 76.9% 74.2% 83.9% 81.3% 81.8%
Canada 91.4% 87.8% 86.8% 88.7% 89.3% 91.8% 86.9% 87.5% 77.0%
«@=Cceania 77.1% 81.8% 78.4% 82.0% 78.2% 83.0% 74.2% 71.6% 75.0%
=@=Korea 84.0% 83.5% 57.7% 66.0% 70.9% 73.1% 74.3% 71.1% 79.0%
=@—China 81.7% 76.4% 82.0% 82.5% 75.4% 94.2% 89.8% 83.2% 91.7%
=@—_Europe 86.7% 81.7% 83.4% 85.0% 85.2% 83.4% 82.9%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? Dn
] 4 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. ___-.:.‘.I__‘

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely / 1=Very unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Very likely (7-8) 82.7% 62.6% 62.2% 54.8% 50.7% 70.4% 78.9% 52.4%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 11.8% 23.7% 29.7% 19.5% 27.2% 21.0% 19.5% 21.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.7% 7.6% 3.4% 8.3% 9.1% 5.1% 1.6% 11.5%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.7% 3.6% 0.7% 13.0% 12.9% 2.6% 0.0% 11.4%
W Don’t know 1.0% 2.5% 4.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 3.6%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.40 6.72 6.90 6.10 5.89 6.96 7.27 6.09

15 Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai'i in the next five years?
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

* Gender: Male respondents from U.S. East express a greater likelihood to return to Hawai‘i than female respondents
from this visitor market.

» Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from the following visitor markets express a greater likelihood of returning to the
state than first-time visitors: U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania, and Japan.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East whose trip consisted of visiting a single island express a higher
likelihood of returning to the state than those who visited multiple islands during their stay. Conversely, travelers

from Japan who visited multiple islands are more likely to return.

» Travel party size: Those visitors from U.S. West who traveled to the state by themselves express a higher likelihood
of return than those who traveled here with at least one other person.

* Household income: Visitors from U.S. West who reside in homes in the upper income tier (5150K+) express a
higher probability of returning to the state than less affluent travelers from this market.

* Education: Travelers without a college degree from U.S. West express a stronger likelihood to return.

Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai'i in the next five years? ;_I-PnE‘_‘



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
° J
80.0% —_—— ¢ ¢
A
60.0% -9
-
——
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q12016 Q12017 Q12018 Q12019 Q12020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P

=@=U.S. West 82.2% 78.5% 82.9% 84.7% 82.8% 86.2% 82.3% 81.1% 81.4% 82.7%
«=@=U.S. East 61.0% 62.3% 66.8% 65.6% 63.8% 73.3% 66.8% 65.4% 64.0% 62.6%
=@==Japan 50.3% 54.4% 62.9% 63.0% 58.7% 89.7% 82.8% 66.2% 62.2%

Canada 69.3% 67.1% 66.3% 71.5% 68.7% 74.3% 66.3% 68.4% 54.8%
«=@=0ceania 60.1% 59.5% 61.5% 62.8% 56.0% 77.8% 61.1% 53.1% 50.7%
=@=Korea 79.9% 74.7% 56.5% 62.6% 67.7% 67.2% 71.2% 67.8% 70.4%
=@-—China 62.2% 60.6% 61.6% 60.6% 58.9% 82.5% 86.9% 76.7% 78.9%
=@=—CEurope 55.1% 46.8% 47.5% 51.0% 50.2% 51.1% 52.4%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai‘i in the next five years?

] 7 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. ! N ——ml_W

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. WEST

Ql12024P Q1 2025P

59.7% Too expensive 47.9% High cost of travel

33.0% Want to go someplace new 18.2% Preference for other destinations
30.6% Poor value 11.8% Cultural and environmental concerns
25.6% Too crowded/ congested 10.4% Negative local interactions

19.5% Five years is too soon to revisit
17.1% No compelling reason to return
16.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
12.2% Flight too long

11.0% Poor service

P= Preliminary Data

18 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai‘i? ! -..\‘.‘ .=I' !
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. EAST

Q1 2024 P Q12025P

55.6% Too expensive 41.5% High cost of travel

44.8% Flight too long 29.1% Preference for other destinations
38.9% Want to go someplace new 24.9% Long travel distance

20.9% Poor value 10.2% Health and personal limitations/ age

19.3% Too crowded/ congested
14.4% Five years is too soon
11.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

P= Preliminary Data

19 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? ! -.I\‘.‘ l=___l' I
g

[\\\




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
JAPAN

Ql 2024* P Q1 2025** p

70.8% Too expensive 34.2% High cost of travel
39.3% Want to go someplace new 15.0% Financial constraints
36.6% Five years is too soon 15.0% Exchange rate

20.9% Other financial obligations

*Caution small base (n=35 respondents) in Q1 2024. **Caution small base (n=21 respondents) in Q1 2025.

P= Preliminary Data

20 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? ! -ﬁ‘i‘_‘l' I
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
CANADA

Ql12024P Q1 2025P

64.9% Too expensive 45.2% Political climate

37.4% Want to go someplace new 30.2% High cost of travel

36.0% Flight too long 12.0% Long travel distance

22.0% Five years is too soon 11.7% Travel restrictions or relations

20.7% Poor value
12.4% Other financial obligations
10.7% Too crowded/ congested

P= Preliminary Data

21 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? ! -.I\‘.‘ l=___l' I
g
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
OCEANIA

Ql12024P Q1 2025* P

52.5% Too expensive 48.4% High cost of travel
40.5% Want to go someplace new 18.7% Preference for other destinations
30.0% Poor value 13.1% Homeless and urban issues

25.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
17.8% No compelling reason to return
17.0% Flight too long

15.0% Five years is too soon

15.0% Too crowded/ congested

*Caution small base (n=28 respondents) in Q1 2025.

P= Preliminary Data

22 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? ! -.I\‘.‘ l=___l' I
g
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
KOREA

Ql 2024* P Q1 2025** p

58.2% Too expensive 56.9% High cost of travel

31.7% No compelling reason to return 16.5% Preference for other destinations
28.0% Poor value

22.8% Flight too long

21.2% Want to go someplace new

12.2% Five years is too soon

10.6% Dirty/ filthy

*Caution small base (n=18 respondents) in Q1 2024. **Caution small base (n=19 respondents) in Q1 2025.

P= Preliminary Data

23 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? ! -..\‘.‘ .=I' I
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
CHINA

Ql 2024* P Q1 2025** p

100% Too crowded/ congested 100% No reason in particular
69.7% No compelling reason to return

69.7% Too expensive

69.7% Poor value

60.6% Flight too long

30.3% Five years is too soon

30.3% Want to go someplace new

*Caution small base (n=1 respondents) in Q1 2024. **Caution small base (n=1 respondents) in Q1 2025.

P= Preliminary Data

DREDT
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24 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
EUROPE

Q12024 P Q1 2025P

58.5% Flight too long 44.7% Long travel distance
57.6% Too expensive 40.0% High cost of travel
32.3% Want to go someplace new 15.2% Preference for other destinations

17.8% Poor value

16.8% Five years is too soon

12.1% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
10.7% No compelling reason to return

P= Preliminary Data

25 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i? ! -..\‘.‘ .=I' I
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OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

M Excellent (7-8) 86.7% 89.1% 60.8% 84.3% 76.6% 77.0% 87.0% 86.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 12.1% 9.9% 38.3% 15.2% 20.2% 22.5% 13.0% 12.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 0.5% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
M Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.48 7.59 6.82 7.40 7.12 7.24 7.23 7.37

26 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?

%‘gl



NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/ UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 83.6% 86.8% 65.9% 80.5% 71.9% 79.2% 84.0% 81.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 14.6% 12.1% 33.2% 18.5% 25.6% 19.5% 14.3% 16.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.8% 1.2% 0.9% 1.0% 2.5% 0.4% 1.8% 2.0%
M Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.39 7.52 6.88 7.27 7.02 7.24 7.12 7.29

27 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?

%‘gl



SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 87.1% 87.7% 51.1% 87.3% 74.7% 79.0% 82.2% 83.7%
m Above Avg (5-6) 11.4% 11.2% 44.1% 11.7% 22.2% 18.1% 16.2% 15.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 0.7% 4.4% 0.7% 1.2% 2.5% 1.6% 1.2%
W Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 1.9% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.48 7.53 6.50 7.43 7.00 7.21 7.25 7.34

28 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?




ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY/ SUSTAINABLE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 80.9% 84.9% 48.0% 76.2% 67.4% 83.2% 80.8% 71.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 16.0% 13.1% 47.3% 20.0% 25.6% 13.9% 16.0% 23.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.7% 1.5% 4.6% 3.5% 6.0% 2.5% 3.2% 5.3%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8%
BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
A MEAN 7.27 7.43 6.43 7.08 6.77 7.34 7.19 6.91

%‘gl

29 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?




VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 53.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 40.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.4%
B Poor (1-2) 0.7%
BASE 1,707
MEAN 6.49

6.63

A

U.S. East
58.5%
36.4%

4.3%

0.9%

1,096
6.63

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

sl Noa
0 .
A

Japan Canada Oceania
19.3% 51.9% 43.9%
57.7% 41.1% 46.4%
20.3% 5.6% 9.1%
2.7% 1.3% 0.6%
216 598 138
5.24 6.40 6.24

30 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'‘i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?

A

Korea
57.2%
37.7%
4.7%
0.4%
232
6.68

China
75.7%
19.4%
4.9%
0.0%
61
7.01

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
59.6%
35.1%
5.3%
0.0%
248
6.61

}%@I



Section 2 — Activities
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING

(o] If-guided)/ drivi
nown.(se guided)/ driving 83.5%
around island
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 2.3%
Boat tour/ su.bmarlne ride/ 20.4%
whale watching
Visit towns/ communities 53.2%
Pri l .
rivate limousine/ van tour/ 6.1%

tour bus

. I
Scenic views/ natura 64.0%
landmarks

ie/ TV/ film | i
Movie/ TV/ film location 4.1%

tours

98.5%

81.9%

6.6%

38.3%

59.4%

13.5%

74.9%

6.9%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.9%

75.9%

0.6%

14.2%

41.8%

10.5%

26.8%

4.2%

98.8%

84.4%

5.6%

33.2%

61.9%

10.8%

75.7%

6.1%

96.4%

62.8%

2.3%

20.3%

43.5%

28.9%

67.7%

12.6%

99.5%

85.2%

5.2%

33.6%

40.8%

5.7%

65.9%

16.6%

96.6%

61.7%

1.6%

43.5%

26.8%

20.2%

71.4%

16.6%

“Us West | Us.East | Japan | Canada | Oceamia | Korea | china | Europe |

99.6%
81.4%
10.1%
40.9%
56.7%

12.3%
69.7%

13.5%

DRFD
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
e TusWen | usitast | ssan | conada | oceaia | Kores | g | Gurope

96.6% 96.1% 92.9% 97.4% 95.4% 99.1% 96.8% 95.8%
82.8% 81.3% 72.2% 87.7% 77.6% 80.3% 83.5% 82.7%
10.8% 6.5% 0.0% 10.9% 12.6% 4.4% 8.1% 5.0%
4.5% 3.8% 1.1% 4.3% 6.3% 5.3% 3.4% 2.1%
surfing IR 5.8% 5.0% 7.3% 9.7% 9.0% 6.4% 11.0%
1.8% 1.2% 0.6% 2.2% 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 2.1%
3.8% 3.4% 2.0% 3.6% 1.3% 3.9% 1.6% 4.2%
65.3% 58.2% 30.7% 73.9% 67.6% 57.4% 37.9% 66.5%
40.1% 36.0% 9.9% 45.3% 35.5% 59.1% 29.9% 37.1%
1.6% 1.3% 1.1% 2.2% 0.6% 2.2% 9.8% 0.4%
0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 3.2% 0.0%
0.7% 0.6% 4.0% 1.4% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0%
2.7% 1.6% 1.8% 2.5% 1.7% 0.9% 1.8% 2.1%
Fishing PP 2.4% 1.1% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 3.6% 0.4%
Golf  [EEE 7.0% 6.0% 11.6% 3.6% 7.2% 0.0% 2.1%
31.3% 31.7% 15.0% 41.6% 27.9% 15.9% 35.1% 26.4%

33 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? i i W




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswen [usen | | Conia | ocemia | e | coioa | oo

TOTAL 96.6% 96.1% 92.9% 97.4% 95.4% 99.1% 96.8% 95.8%
Cycling 2.4% 2.2% 5.0% 4.4% 1.9% 3.0% 3.4% 4.2%
P o o o e e o sox s
I o o mosx  aux wsn zw saow aaw
Backpacking/ camping 1.1% 1.3% 0.3% 2.1% 0.0% 3.0% 6.4% 3.4%
17.7% 21.5% 9.3% 15.5% 14.9% 25.7% 18.3% 14.7%
% s 2% s 63 o 1e% a5
Parks/ botanical gardens 35.2% 40.9% 24.5% 39.4% 30.0% 26.2% 53.5% 47.2%
1.2% 1.1% 2.8% 2.7% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 2.2%
Mountain tubing/ waterfall
I 1.7% 2.1% 0.0% 2.0% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 5.5%
rappe
Zip-lining 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 1.1% 1.9% 0.4% 3.2% 0.4%
Skydiving 0.3% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 0.0% 2.2% 5.0% 0.4%
All-terrain vehicle (ATV) 2.2% 3.2% 0.9% 2.3% 8.9% 8.2% 10.0% 2.9%
Horseback riding 1.3% 1.5% 2.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.5% 3.4% 0.0%
Tennis/ pickleball 2.4% 2.0% 0.0% 6.1% 0.6% 2.8% 3.4% 0.9%

34 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? ;.I-Pn*iy_‘l ' =

=i -
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ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
e TusWet | sitas | e | comads | Ocewnia | Korea | chna | Euope

98.2%

24.0%

37.2%

7.1%

56.3%
66.4%
33.5%
43.3%
49.7%
26.6%
18.3%

33.9%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.7%

15.1%

24.0%

5.1%

42.9%
32.1%
53.1%
23.3%
55.8%
5.3%
11.9%

19.9%

98.1%

19.4%

34.7%

7.4%

48.9%
74.3%
45.9%
43.6%
54.3%
19.1%
12.3%

57.2%

99.4%

31.2%

32.0%

13.1%

38.7%
77.1%
65.2%
41.4%
60.9%
5.6%
2.6%

23.5%

99.2%

38.8%

15.3%

4.4%

47.5%
47.9%
65.0%
60.9%
71.5%
24.0%
2.7%

18.2%

98.4%

68.3%

20.0%

8.2%

54.9%
36.7%
50.3%
40.2%
48.0%
28.1%
15.0%

12.3%

98.8%

28.6%
28.4%

11.0%

38.8%
49.9%
46.8%
48.1%
64.6%
14.7%
6.7%

39.5%

DRFD
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING

| usWest | US.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea | China | Europe _

TOTAL 96.1%
Malls/ department stores 46.3%

Designer boutiques 20.1%

Hotel/ resort stores 40.4%
Swap meet/ flea market 16.9%
Discount/ outlet stores 13.8%
Supermarkets 61.5%
Farmer’s market 31.9%
Convenience stores 45.2%
Duty free stores 5.0%
Hawai‘i-made products 48.8%

Local shops and artisans 60.4%

Local fashion designers 10.1%

96.6%
43.8%
24.3%
46.7%
19.1%
14.3%
54.7%
29.3%
49.1%
4.5%
54.2%
67.2%
12.1%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

99.0%
83.3%
17.2%
32.1%
6.5%
26.5%
66.1%
13.7%
52.0%
21.7%
9.7%
6.2%
2.6%

97.6%
60.5%
23.1%
40.5%
19.5%
23.2%
65.9%
35.7%
55.0%
5.4%
51.8%
62.8%
14.1%

99.4%
84.5%
24.1%
52.8%
18.0%
44.0%
66.2%
17.5%
72.1%
12.2%
43.3%
49.3%
10.2%

99.2%
81.9%
6.2%
46.5%
8.7%
63.6%
61.4%
11.1%
62.8%
29.4%
29.3%
19.0%
2.2%

96.6%
71.7%
18.3%
54.8%
5.2%
23.8%
76.7%
10.0%
64.4%
29.7%
66.9%
35.1%
5.0%

97.5%
65.9%
22.5%
41.8%
16.9%
23.4%
75.5%
38.2%
34.0%
12.3%
52.2%
54.7%
16.3%

=——I"!‘~*E¥L '5

=i -



ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

v Ty o 1 Coreon | oceme | tares | e | twope
TOTAL 68.5% 77.1% 62.8% 69.3% 78.6% 67.1% 89.8% 80.0%
:'::‘:':s':l:'::y sites 19.0% 29.6% 15.0% 21.3% 54.2% 29.4% 54.9% 39.4%
R

36.8% 42.5% 17.0% 38.2% 43.4% 14.6% 38.5% 46.6%

Other historical sites,

e 13.4% 16.7% 8.4% 13.4% 12.4% 25.1% 14.9% 18.1%
Art galleri

e;;ig;tiirr"is and 11.4% 13.2% 6.3% 12.6% 10.5% 4.4% 3.4% 10.4%
'S'::V‘:; :3::27123\’" 20.8% 32.1% 12.1% 26.5% 26.2% 15.8% 13.2% 31.1%
Lesson- ex. ukulele,

hisl‘?:a:zeule‘: r‘;:king 4.9% 6.5% 7.5% 6.2% 6.3% 5.3% 16.8% 5.9%
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.6% 3.2% 9.1% 4.3% 4.6% 3.6% 3.4% 6.3%
Art/ craft fair 11.1% 11.4% 3.8% 11.8% 2.3% 3.6% 8.2% 10.1%

3.1% 3.7% 3.5% 4.5% 5.2% 2.6% 3.4% 4.2%

37 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? LT‘*EEL ' Z




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

T Tt [ | e [ |t | i | e
93.0% 93.5% 96.3% 94.1% 97.1% 98.3% 98.2% 95.8%
16.8% 18.1% 19.1% 18.8% 28.3% 14.5% 28.3% 21.2%
2.0% 1.2% 43.5% 4.3% 18.6% 25.6% 11.6% 5.9%
m 4.9% 4.8% 29.8% 11.3% 24.7% 10.9% 28.3% 22.0%
6.7% 14.3% 21.7% 14.4% 36.8% 22.7% 16.5% 14.5%
5.8% 8.2% 26.6% 15.1% 31.3% 28.6% 28.1% 19.0%
73.2% 72.5% 18.1% 70.4% 38.7% 55.8% 41.9% 64.3%
20.6% 24.9% 22.3% 24.8% 44.6% 23.9% 44.9% 21.4%
3.4% 2.8% 3.7% 4.3% 4.0% 2.2% 0.0% 2.5%
2.0% 2.6% 7.8% 3.4% 1.3% 1.7% 3.6% 3.4%

NREDT

38 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? et W




ACTIVITIES - OTHER

35.2%
Visit friends/ family 27.1%
Volunteering/ giving
back to the local 2.0%
community
Health and well
ealth and wellness 9.9%

activities

39 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

34.7%

24.6%

2.1%

11.8%

23.4%

14.4%

1.5%

8.1%

29.3%

21.7%

2.5%

8.9%

15.0%

10.5%

0.6%

3.9%

19.5%

16.4%

1.7%

1.4%

22.0%

17.0%

1.8%

5.0%

I T I e AT

20.5%

13.8%

1.3%

7.6%

DREDT
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Section 3 — Travelers with Disabilities
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DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania
HYes 5.7% 6.1% 1.8% 6.0% 2.9%
® No 94.3% 93.9% 98.2% 94.0% 97.1%
BASE 1,577 1,015 213 565 130

Q. On this trip to Hawai'i, did you or someone in your traveling party have a disability that required assistance?

Korea
1.7%
98.3%
229

China
1.6%
98.4%
59

Europe
3.5%
96.5%
230
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DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE
I T P g I I e A

Mobility aid 67.3% 65.5% 50.0% 73.4% 56.4% 24.4% 0.0% 50.0%

26.0% 12.9% 0.0% 23.1% 43.6% 0.0% 0.0% 37.9%
aN;:s':':n‘c’ze needed 6.8% 13.4% 50.0% 2.9% 0.0% 51.3% 100.0% 12.9%
2:;?;:::" and Mobility 6.8% 8.0% 0.0% 14.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

e | Lo o L]
::::I‘:Laf::/t hospital/ 2.2% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Disabled parking/ placard 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
:;'r'r:ar:‘ate"a' in alternate 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Lift equipped van 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.1%
Respiratory equipment 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASL Interpreter/ texting/ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 24.4% 0.0% 0.0%
captioning

EEEEE 62 4 34 4 4 1 :

NDENT

Q. Which of the following types of assistance did you or someone in your traveling party use? %_‘ Z
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - AIRPORTS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 71.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.6%
m Below Avg (3-4) 4.5%

B Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 86
A MEAN 7.06

U.S. East
77.7%
13.5%
7.0%

1.7%
58
7.02

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
31.1%
37.9%
31.1%
0.0%
4
5.31

Canada
67.4%
19.7%

9.7%
3.2%
30
6.79

Oceania
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4
7.35

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Korea

100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4
8.00

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
50.0%
37.9%
12.1%
0.0%
8
5.89

%‘gl



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE

TRANSPORTATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 74.3% 59.8% 62.1% 67.6% 72.1% 100.0% 100.0% 40.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 17.4% 14.4% 37.9% 23.3% 27.9% 0.0% 0.0% 20.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.3% 22.2% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 39.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 35 27 2 21 3 3 1 5
A MEAN 6.96 6.28 6.24 6.69 6.88 7.68 7.00 5.22
44 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. %‘I' !




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Excellent (7-8)

B Above Avg (5-6)

H Below Avg (3-4)

B Poor (1-2)
BASE

A MEAN

U.S. West
71.5%
13.2%
10.2%
5.1%

19
6.65

TRANSPORTATION

U.S. East
45.3%
9.5%
27.7%
17.5%
11
5.56

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
45.0%
55.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3
5.90

Canada
80.8%
19.2%

0.0%
0.0%
10
7.31

Oceania
44.2%
27.9%
27.9%

0.0%
3
6.33

45 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Korea
75.6%
24.4%
0.0%
0.0%
4
7.27

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
7.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
59.8%
20.7%
19.5%
0.0%
5
6.21

%‘gl



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RIDE SHARE/ CAR SHARE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 61.2% 55.2% 62.1% 72.8% 72.1% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.7% 28.3% 37.9% 18.4% 27.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.4% 16.6% 0.0% 8.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
M Poor (1-2) 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 22 18 2 11 3 3 1 2
A MEAN 6.28 6.33 6.86 7.10 7.16 7.68 7.00 5.00

%‘gl

46 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE ANIMAL QUARANTINE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

) 8.00
100.0% 7.00 8
6.84
90.0%
6.39 7
80.0% A A
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% : : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Excellent (7-8) 68.4% 67.6% 0.0% 100.0% 61.3% 35.6% 100.0% 0.0%
W Above Avg (5-6) 24.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 38.7% 64.4% 0.0% 0.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 0.0% 32.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
W Poor (1-2) 7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 13 3 3 3 2 3 1 1
MEAN 6.59 6.38 5.00 8.00 6.84 6.39 7.00 3.00

}%@I

47 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - HOTELS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 64.9%
W Above Avg (5-6) 27.7%
H Below Avg (3-4) 4.2%
W Poor (1-2) 3.2%
BASE 70
A MEAN 6.73

U.S. East
67.0%
30.7%
2.3%
0.0%

43
6.95

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
45.0%
55.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3
5.90

Canada
50.6%
29.1%
20.2%

0.0%
24
6.41

Oceania
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4
7.78

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Korea
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3
8.00

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
7.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
59.8%
20.7%
19.5%
0.0%
5
5.80

%‘gl



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RESTAURANTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 78.3% 60.3% 62.1% 54.6% 78.2% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.1% 34.5% 37.9% 35.7% 21.8% 0.0% 0.0% 37.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.6% 5.2% 0.0% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.1%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 85 58 2 30 4 4 1 8
A MEAN 7.15 6.70 6.86 6.43 7.35 8.00 7.00 5.88
49 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

%‘gl
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 78.6% 64.6% 62.1% 51.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 50.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.9% 31.4% 37.9% 35.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 4.0% 0.0% 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
B Poor (1-2) 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 75 51 2 31 4 4 1 8
A MEAN 7.09 6.84 6.86 6.40 7.56 7.76 7.00 6.01

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

%‘gl



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 72.4% 60.9% 62.1% 53.9% 44.2% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
W Above Avg (5-6) 23.4% 28.1% 37.9% 39.1% 55.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.1% 11.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
W Poor (1-2) 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 47 28 2 15 3 3 1 1
A MEAN 6.93 6.74 6.24 6.60 6.88 8.00 7.00 3.00

}i‘g‘

51 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.



Section 4 — Messaging
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SAFE AND RESPONSIBLE TRAVEL

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Yes, pre-arrival
M Yes, during visit
M Both pre- & during trip
B No
BASE

U.S. West
15.4%
15.7%
21.1%
47.9%
1,547

U.S. East
14.8%
13.6%
24.9%
46.7%

999

Japan
27.9%
10.3%
35.7%
26.1%
213

Canada
12.7%
15.1%
20.0%
52.2%

557

Oceania
15.2%
10.2%
15.5%
59.1%

130

Korea
31.5%
22.0%
11.8%
34.6%
229

Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
22.4%
27.9%
29.7%
20.0%
58

Europe
17.6%
21.1%
20.2%
41.0%
228



CARING FOR AND RESPECTING HAWAI‘I'S
CULTURE, PEOPLE AND ENVIRONMENT

China
19.0%
27.9%
36.4%
16.7%
58

Europe
18.8%
29.4%
35.2%
16.6%

228

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0% i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Yes, pre-arrival 18.3% 16.8% 24.2% 14.7% 24.0% 31.1%
M Yes, during visit 24.2% 22.5% 17.5% 30.8% 26.2% 29.1%
B Both pre- & during trip 40.5% 45.4% 32.1% 35.8% 21.8% 15.7%
® No 17.0% 15.3% 26.2% 18.7% 27.9% 24.1%
BASE 1,547 999 213 557 130 229
54 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?
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OCEAN AND HIKING SAFETY

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Yes, pre-arrival
B Yes, during visit
B Both pre- & during trip
B No
BASE

U.S. West
12.4%
28.4%
29.0%
30.2%
1,547

U.S. East
12.2%
27.4%
31.0%
29.3%

999

Japan
25.0%
15.7%
28.7%
30.6%
213

Canada
13.6%
29.8%
27.5%
29.1%

557

Oceania
17.5%
18.7%
13.3%
50.5%

130

Korea
25.4%
33.1%
13.1%
28.5%
229

Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
22.4%
32.7%
27.9%
17.0%
58

Europe
15.0%
33.3%
22.4%
29.3%

228



VOLUNTEER / GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
10.0% I I I I

w HINE mNEN NOER alef mnad Him
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Yes, pre-arrival 7.5% 7.5% 12.3% 8.4% 7.2% 16.3% 10.7%
B Yes, during visit 10.1% 10.4% 9.9% 10.5% 7.5% 24.7% 24.2%
M Both pre- & during trip 7.5% 9.5% 9.2% 6.2% 3.7% 6.6% 16.1%
m No 74.9% 72.5% 68.6% 75.0% 81.6% 52.4% 49.0%
BASE 1,547 999 213 557 130 229 58

56 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?
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SUPPORT LOCAL / SHOP LOCAL

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Yes, pre-arrival
B Yes, during visit
B Both pre- & during trip
B No
BASE

U.S. West
12.1%
28.8%
22.7%
36.4%
1,547

U.S. East
10.7%
27.9%
27.5%
33.9%

999

Japan
17.5%
13.2%
13.8%
55.5%
213

Canada
10.5%
32.6%
20.5%
36.4%

557

Oceania
9.6%
26.3%
13.5%
50.5%
130

Korea
24.8%
26.6%
10.0%
38.6%
229

Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
10.7%
32.5%
21.2%
35.5%
58

Europe
11.4%
31.2%
17.2%
40.3%
228



MALAMA HAWAI‘

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% I I
oo mlll HIR HNER ofafl ulla
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Yes, pre-arrival 4.2% 3.3% 13.1% 3.8% 5.5% 16.3%
M Yes, during visit 7.9% 9.0% 7.4% 10.1% 7.9% 23.0%
B Both pre- & during trip 8.7% 8.8% 12.0% 6.3% 4.0% 7.4%
m No 79.2% 78.9% 67.5% 79.9% 82.6% 53.4%
BASE 1,547 999 213 557 130 229
58 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

China
17.4%
32.7%
24.6%
25.3%
58

Europe
3.9%
11.9%
10.1%
74.2%
228

}%@I



Section 5 — Hawaiian Culture




HAWAIIAN CULTURE IMPACT ON TRIP PLANNING

100.0% 3.0
90.0%
80.0%
2.5
70.0%
60.0%
50.0% 2.0
40.0%
30.0%
1.5
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% - - 1.0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Strongly influenced (3) 18.0% 17.3% 9.7% 16.2% 14.6% 12.8% 5.0% 19.9%
B Somewhat influenced (2) 40.3% 40.5% 38.0% 42.2% 37.5% 42.7% 33.8% 41.1%
m Did not influence (1) 40.3% 39.1% 47.2% 39.1% 47.3% 29.6% 30.1% 34.1%
B Not aware of Hawaiian Culture 1.4% 3.1% 5.1% 2.4% 0.6% 14.9% 31.1% 4.9%
BASE 1,683 1,082 216 597 135 231 60 246
A MEAN 2.75 2.72 2.52 2.72 2.66 2.53 2.13 2.76
60 Q. To what extent did Native Hawaiian culture (e.g., traditions, history, language, art or cultural practices) influence your decision &L' !

to visit Hawai'i on your most recent trip?




Section 6 — Destination Drivers
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DESTINATION DRIVERS

I Py 7Y ey T ey A T

Time with family and friends, 17 5%
influence of family/ friends =0
P.elrsonal connection, repeat 14.9%
visitor

Weather, climate 14.0%
Persopl?l preference, love 12.0%
GEVEIN]

Natural beauty and scenery 8.9%
F|rst-t.|me visitor, wanted to 6.1%
experience Hl

Special event or occasion 7.7%
Conv.emence, proximity, 8.9%
location

Beaches, ocean activities 9.1%
Work, business trip 5.5%

17.2%

13.9%
10.6%
11.6%

10.2%

5.3%
11.7%
9.5%
3.1%

3.8%
10.6%

1,085

7.2%

8.2%

8.6%

14.2%

1.4%

34.4%

3.6%

5.5%

4.6%

1.8%
1.8%

216

Q. What was your primary reason you chose to visit Hawai'i instead of other destinations?

12.6%

17.5%

18.7%

14.2%

14.5%

4.1%

8.3%

5.8%

5.0%

7.5%
3.6%

596

3.8%

5.6%

8.9%

13.5%

7.9%

6.4%

7.1%

4.4%

39.4%

7.6%
1.6%

135

7.4%

3.4%

12.9%

5.5%

13.2%

33.3%

5.4%

1.8%

0.4%

4.9%
2.3%

220

3.4%

3.6%

1.6%

8.4%

14.9%

37.9%

14.5%

0.0%

3.4%

6.8%
5.4%

60

15.1%

8.7%
8.9%
11.3%

16.4%

9.0%
15.0%
3.3%
5.8%

4.1%
12.1%

245

DRFD

=i -



Section 7 — O‘ahu



SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 86.5% 83.9% 82.2% 81.9% 75.3% 85.8% 80.6% 81.8%
H Above Avg (5-6) 11.5% 14.1% 16.0% 15.3% 21.3% 13.3% 14.1% 15.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.0% 1.8% 1.8% 2.5% 2.4% 0.9% 3.6% 2.8%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0%
BASE 699 549 202 276 128 223 57 182
A MEAN 7.40 7.38 7.30 7.28 7.07 7.43 7.10 7.18

64 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___?




SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West and Oceania express higher levels of satisfaction compared to male
respondents from these visitor markets.

* Age: Seniors (65 years and older) from Japan give lower satisfaction scores compared to younger travelers from this visitor
market.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East whose trip consisted of staying on just O‘ahu give higher mean
satisfaction score compared to those whose trip consisted of stops on multiple islands.

* Household income: Those who reside in homes in the bottom income tier (<S100K) from Oceania give higher satisfaction
scores than more affluent travelers from this visitor market.

* Education: College graduates from Japan are more satisfied with their stay than those without a college degree from this
visitor market.

. i? [ ? ! \‘ =
65 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___* ol =__‘I' L




SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
=0
e %—
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q12016 Q12017 Q12018 Q1 2019 Q1 2020 Q12021 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q12024 P Q12025P
=@=.S. West 80.2% 81.1% 79.1% 79.5% 78.6% 80.6% 83.1% 82.1% 82.5% 86.5%
=@=U.S. East 77.5% 82.7% 78.6% 80.1% 80.4% 81.1% 83.0% 82.9% 82.8% 83.9%
=@=)Japan 72.4% 78.9% 72.1% 74.1% 76.3% 61.9% 76.1% 80.4% 82.2%
Canada 75.7% 79.9% 76.2% 81.9% 76.3% 84.8% 81.5% 84.4% 81.9%
=@=0ceania 76.8% 78.9% 74.0% 79.7% 72.8% 80.6% 72.9% 72.1% 75.3%
=@=Korea 80.0% 73.3% 67.0% 68.7% 78.2% 77.3% 82.9% 79.0% 85.8%
=@-—_China 80.8% 76.4% 80.9% 76.7% 77.7% 78.0% 87.1% 85.5% 80.6%
=@=~Europe 79.8% 76.2% 72.9% 82.4% 79.0% 78.5% 81.8%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? Dn
66 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. -T.m

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - O‘AHU

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

00% s, West

M Excellent (7-8) 76.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.7%
B Below Avg (3-4) 1.8%
W Poor (1-2) 0.5%
BASE 581
A MEAN 7.15

U.S. East
81.7%
15.8%
2.0%
0.5%

395
7.28

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Japan
55.7%
32.9%
10.6%
0.7%
160
6.49

67 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

Canada
72.3%
27.2%

0.5%
0.0%
204
7.02

Oceania
63.8%
32.2%

2.8%
1.2%
108
6.79

Korea
76.2%
20.4%
3.5%
0.0%
173
7.07

China
81.0%
14.4%
4.6%
0.0%
42
7.10

Europe
81.8%
14.0%

4.2%
0.0%
121
7.12

}i‘g‘



SHOPPING - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 70.5% 70.1% 49.4% 58.5% 52.7% 65.6% 63.9% 76.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.6% 24.1% 30.5% 35.4% 36.7% 29.8% 28.5% 17.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.3% 5.2% 13.9% 6.1% 7.4% 4.6% 7.7% 5.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.6% 0.5% 6.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%
BASE 554 369 190 197 108 172 42 121
A MEAN 6.93 6.98 6.10 6.68 6.32 6.85 6.68 6.96

68 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGES - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 73.9% 73.9% 53.6% 64.0% 65.2% 52.6% 61.6% 65.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.9% 20.8% 30.6% 26.7% 24.2% 33.1% 36.1% 28.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.0% 5.0% 13.8% 7.9% 8.0% 12.0% 2.3% 4.0%
M Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 2.0% 1.4% 2.7% 2.3% 0.0% 2.4%
BASE 613 420 178 215 113 173 42 126
A MEAN 7.05 7.06 6.35 6.69 6.57 6.33 6.64 6.69

69 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

}lﬁgl



LODGING/ ACOMMODATIONS - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 69.6% 76.6% 58.8% 61.3% 56.1% 57.4% 52.3% 67.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.4% 17.6% 33.1% 33.3% 32.7% 28.3% 35.4% 24.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.0% 5.0% 5.5% 4.8% 10.1% 13.2% 10.0% 7.2%
W Poor (1-2) 1.0% 0.8% 2.6% 0.5% 1.2% 1.2% 2.3% 0.8%
BASE 596 396 184 210 112 173 42 125
A MEAN 6.91 7.08 6.61 6.72 6.52 6.44 6.40 6.81

70 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

%‘gl



TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

M Excellent (7-8) 62.4% 66.5% 52.2% 61.5% 57.3% 56.5% 57.4% 72.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 28.5% 22.7% 31.8% 30.0% 27.7% 32.2% 25.1% 21.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.8% 9.3% 13.7% 7.0% 13.1% 10.6% 15.1% 5.1%
B Poor (1-2) 1.2% 1.5% 2.3% 1.5% 1.9% 0.6% 2.4% 0.9%
BASE 566 401 187 197 113 170 40 120
A MEAN 6.66 6.73 6.23 6.66 6.44 6.51 6.37 6.89

71 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

%‘gl



0.0%
U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 65.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.1%
H Below Avg (3-4) 8.2%
B Poor (1-2) 2.6%
BASE 615
A MEAN 6.63

AIRPORT - O‘AHU

U.S. East
68.7%
21.6%

7.8%
1.9%
422

6.75

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan
47.4%
30.6%
20.4%
1.6%
190
6.04

72 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

Canada
63.9%
29.2%

6.0%
0.9%
216
6.68

Oceania
53.6%
29.6%
14.9%

1.9%
113
6.25

Korea
51.4%
36.9%
10.7%
1.1%
173
6.42

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

China
52.3%
30.8%
14.6%
2.3%
42
6.33

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
70.1%
22.1%
7.0%
0.8%
127
6.84

%‘gl



CULTURAL EXPERIENCES - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

M Excellent (7-8) 78.5% 81.0% 46.8% 71.8% 68.5% 58.4% 71.5% 79.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.0% 16.9% 27.5% 24.6% 29.3% 38.6% 26.2% 14.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 1.0% 25.7% 3.6% 0.8% 2.3% 2.3% 6.7%
B Poor (1-2) 1.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 553 385 146 195 99 171 42 121
A MEAN 7.16 7.27 6.02 7.02 6.92 6.72 6.98 7.09

73 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?




VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCES - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 6.50 .
80.0% A A A A
70.0% 6
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 53.0% 56.4% 23.7% 48.5% 28.2% 39.3% 56.4% 49.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 36.2% 37.2% 27.2% 47.9% 61.7% 43.0% 34.2% 44.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.3% 4.6% 46.5% 3.6% 7.7% 17.1% 9.4% 4.4%
B Poor (1-2) 1.4% 1.9% 2.6% 0.0% 2.4% 0.6% 0.0% 1.4%
BASE 263 156 94 79 53 153 32 68
MEAN 6.40 6.50 5.06 6.32 5.86 6.00 6.50 6.43

74 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?
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OVERALLVALUE FORTHE MONEY - O‘AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% Z
80.0% m m
70.0% A A 6
60.0% A 5
50.0% A
40.0% A 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 43.5% 42.6% 13.7% 27.6% 21.5% 31.7% 71.3% 40.0%
H Above Avg (5-6) 39.7% 38.9% 17.9% 38.9% 34.0% 37.0% 28.7% 30.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 13.7% 14.9% 31.0% 27.1% 35.6% 22.6% 0.0% 26.0%
W Poor (1-2) 3.2% 3.6% 37.4% 6.5% 8.8% 8.6% 0.0% 3.1%
BASE 609 421 185 213 113 173 42 127
MEAN 6.04 6.00 3.58 5.34 4.88 5.36 6.81 5.63

75 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O‘ahu?

%‘é



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O‘'AHU

100.0% 6.91
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West
m Very likely (7-8) 71.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 18.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.8%
m Very unlikely (1-2) 3.8%
W Don’t know 0.7%
BASE 623
MEAN 6.91

76 Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu again in the next five years?

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

680 6.94 7.22 8
. 7
5.80
A A 6
5
4
3
2
1
U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
51.3% 57.7% 45.3% 42.0% 68.9% 76.4% 50.7%
25.1% 33.1% 23.3% 32.0% 24.3% 23.6% 25.0%
11.4% 3.3% 12.1% 9.6% 3.4% 0.0% 12.5%
8.6% 0.7% 12.9% 15.0% 2.3% 0.0% 9.5%
3.6% 5.2% 6.4% 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 2.3%
425 193 218 116 175 42 129
6.15 6.80 5.80 5.61 6.94 7.22 6.05

}%@I



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O‘'AHU

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
C—= —— —g

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Q12018 Q12019 Q12020 Q12021 Q1 2022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P
=@=U.S. West 67.9% 68.2% 66.0% 74.0% 68.1% 68.6% 70.4% 71.0%
=@=U.S. East 54.1% 52.5% 55.1% 63.4% 54.2% 56.6% 54.5% 51.3%
Japan 58.8% 58.0% 54.6% 94.2% 77.9% 62.7% 57.7%
Canada 51.2% 56.6% 58.8% 61.5% 56.9% 56.7% 45.3%
«=@=0ceania 56.9% 57.6% 51.6% 67.4% 55.7% 50.2% 42.0%
=@=Korea 56.7% 60.8% 70.5% 56.5% 67.3% 65.0% 68.9%
=@-_China 68.1% 67.2% 51.1% 61.4% 78.7% 68.6% 76.4%
=@—CEurope 45.5% 45.6% 44.7% 45.7% 50.7%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit O‘ahu again in the next five years?
Note: Due to i f the pandemic, th f lers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 ide an ad le size of visitors. ! .\‘.
77 ote: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, an ina in an to provide an adequate sample size of visitors .L u 5

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - O‘'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Aided Ad Awareness 30.4% 35.4% 55.2% 36.3% 36.6% 32.3% 45.1% 36.0%

® No Prior Awareness 50.3% 49.3% 27.9% 47.1% 48.0% 54.9% 45.4% 50.0%

Unsure 19.3% 15.4% 16.9% 16.6% 15.4% 12.7% 9.5% 14.0%

BASE 638 435 194 221 117 175 42 130
78 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O*ahu prior to your arrival? ;_-n-éh*i‘_‘” =!



79

MOTIVATING FACTORS - O‘AHU

I 7 Y e A A T T

Famous landmarks or imager
gery/ 41.4%
natural beauty
Hawaiian cultural experi
c periences 55 1%
and Hawaiian cultural events
Social media posts and videos 17.3%
Television programs or movies
elevision progra v 10.3%
filmed in Hawai‘i
Outdoor or sporting activities
u porting activiti 12.6%
and events
Attend a festival or other event 7.5%

49.6%

27.6%

20.5%

17.8%

12.0%

12.7%
6.1%
433

Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of O‘ahu?

41.0%

15.6%

40.1%

46.0%

13.3%

20.5%
5.0%
194

58.2%

35.1%

26.3%

20.5%

15.6%

17.7%
6.0%
220

56.8%

22.1%

26.1%

25.6%

15.4%

12.9%
1.4%
117

71.5%

23.8%

11.8%

28.0%

19.2%

10.0%
4.6%
42

55.4%

5.8%

23.7%

15.6%

16.1%

3.4%
3.5%
175

52.3%
24.0%
35.6%
36.3%

13.2%

13.1%
4.5%
130

DRFD

=i -



CAR RENTAL - O‘AHU

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Rented entire stay 49.5% 42.1% 17.1% 28.4% 20.2% 36.7% 31.0% 35.9%

B Rented portion of stay 20.4% 20.5% 52.6% 32.3% 36.9% 43.6% 31.3% 30.3%

m Did NOT rent a car 30.1% 37.4% 30.3% 39.2% 42.9% 19.8% 37.7% 33.8%
BASE 599 415 191 209 111 174 42 125

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

80 Q. If you rented a car during your trip to O‘ahu, did you rent a car for your entire trip to O*ahu? &
-




REASONS FOR PARTIAL RENTAL CAR - O‘AHU

luswest] UsEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea | Europe _

'c::rayl: Zif:f a vehicle on 75.9% 73.6% 85.6% 71.9% 84.6% 62.3% 53.7% 86.7%
;ayr '::ztge‘l';a:):;?n?pens"'e ol 37.6% 37.0% 6.6% 44.7% 25.1% 30.3% 34.6% 31.5%
g:; ;ﬁ:lt:; rates were too 17.7% 17.9% 14.4% 26.6% 18.6% 30.3% 39.7% 13.2%
;2’2::::1:0 reduce my carbon ST 13.2% 1.9% 9.0% 0.0% 15.6% 4.0% 13.5%
119 84 105 67 41 13 76 38

81 Q. You indicated that you rented a car for only part of your O‘ahu trip. Why did you rent a vehicle for only part of your O‘ahu trip? N N e 2




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
U.S. WEST

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

82 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
U.S. EAST

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

83 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
JAPAN

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

84 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
CANADA

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

85 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
OCEANIA

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

86 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
CHINA

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

87 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
KOREA

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

Rest of
Honolulu

88 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




AREAS VISITED O‘AHU
EUROPE

NORTH SHORE

HONOLULU

HONOLULU
WAIKIKI

39.1%

Rest of
Honolulu

89 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on O'ahu? __.!-?~=_—~L ‘ !




Section 8 — Kaua'i
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SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 90.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.6%
m Below Avg (3-4) 0.0%

B Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 193
A MEAN 7.59

U.S. East
94.6%
5.4%
0.0%
0.0%
206
7.70

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan Canada

100.0% 86.7%

0.0% 11.5%
0.0% 1.8%
0.0% 0.0%
4 106
8.00 7.48

Oceania
66.7%
33.3%

0.0%
0.0%
3
7.33

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
90.2%
7.9%
2.0%
0.0%
52
7.40

%,gl



SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0% 9 @

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Ql 2016 Q12017 Ql 2018 Q12019 Q12020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P

=@=U.S. West 93.1% 88.8% 86.2% 92.5% 87.2% 70.2% 92.3% 88.5% 91.5% 90.4%
«=@=U.S. East 90.7% 95.5% 89.4% 92.9% 87.8% 72.0% 89.9% 88.5% 89.6% 94.6%
=@=)apan 63.4% 69.3% 73.3% 84.4% 90.6% 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 100.0%
Canada 88.5% 88.2% 84.2% 87.8% 78.9% 93.5% 86.8% 89.5% 86.7%
«=@=(0ceania 69.5% 78.8% 75.2% 91.0% 82.4% 100.0% 86.3% 73.1% 66.7%
=@=Korea 78.5% 67.3% 70.1% 66.7% 90.1% 100.0% 78.1% 80.7% 86.7%
—@-—China 90.6% 79.2% 68.2% 84.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
—@—CEurope 92.6% 93.7% 82.9% 89.2% 88.1% 90.6% 90.2%

P= Preliminary Data

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

92 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. -":.“

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan
H Excellent (7-8) 62.6% 73.5% 61.7%
H Above Avg (5-6) 29.7% 21.1% 0.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 7.7% 5.4% 38.3%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 138 147 3

A MEAN 6.77 7.03 6.47

93 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Canada
63.0%
33.4%

3.6%
0.0%
83
6.79

Oceania
33.3%
33.3%
33.3%

0.0%
3
5.67

Korea
56.9%
13.9%
29.2%
0.0%
7
5.99

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

Europe
79.6%
17.0%

3.4%
0.0%
30
7.16

%‘gl



SHOPPING - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ) )
U.S. West Oceania China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 47.3% 33.3% 16.1% 0.0% 54.8%
H Above Avg (5-6) 43.4% 66.7% 50.0% 100.0% 39.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.0% 0.0% 33.9% 0.0% 5.4%
W Poor (1-2) 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 161 3 6 1 38
A MEAN 6.31 6.33 5.48 5.00 6.51

94 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 61.1% 70.3% 72.3% 68.7% 66.7% 27.7% 100.0% 64.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 35.1% 27.4% 0.0% 25.0% 33.3% 43.1% 0.0% 28.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.0% 2.3% 0.0% 6.2% 0.0% 13.9% 0.0% 7.2%
W Poor (1-2) 0.7% 0.0% 27.7% 0.0% 0.0% 15.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 177 175 4 95 3 7 1 42
A MEAN 6.70 6.97 6.06 6.76 6.33 5.23 8.00 6.71

95 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?




96

LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 76.6% 76.2% 100.0% 78.0% 66.7% 51.7% 100.0% 59.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.8% 22.5% 0.0% 17.3% 33.3% 48.3% 0.0% 35.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.6% 1.3% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6%
BASE 176 152 4 85 3 6 1 39
A MEAN 7.09 7.22 8.00 7.07 7.00 6.71 7.00 6.82

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

}i‘g‘



BEACHES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ) .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 85.3% 87.7% 100.0% 88.1% 66.7% 72.3% 100.0% 88.4%
H Above Avg (5-6) 13.5% 11.7% 0.0% 11.9% 33.3% 27.7% 0.0% 11.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 169 169 4 92 3 7 1 43
A MEAN 7.41 7.51 8.00 7.42 6.67 7.31 8.00 7.51

97 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?




PUBLIC AREAS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 69.8% 75.5% 72.3% 64.9% 66.7% 34.5% 0.0% 74.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 26.4% 22.2% 27.7% 29.7% 33.3% 49.1% 100.0% 25.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.1% 2.3% 0.0% 5.5% 0.0% 16.4% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 172 176 4 94 3 6 1 43
A MEAN 6.94 7.13 7.45 6.76 6.33 6.36 6.00 7.07

98 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
m Excellent (7-8) 76.6%
W Above Avg (5-6) 19.7%
H Below Avg (3-4) 3.6%

W Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 148
A MEAN 7.10

PARKS - KAUA'I

U.S. East
79.2%
20.8%
0.0%
0.0%

159
7.29

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan Canada
100.0% 79.7%
0.0% 18.0%
0.0% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0%
3 88
8.00 7.10

99 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Oceania
33.3%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%
3
6.33

Korea
43.1%
41.6%
15.3%
0.0%
7
6.14

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
83.5%
16.5%
0.0%
0.0%
43
7.32

%gl



ROADS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 50.1% 53.5% 72.3% 65.2% 29.2% 100.0% 70.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 34.1% 39.2% 0.0% 24.6% 55.5% 0.0% 29.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.8% 7.3% 27.7% 10.1% 15.3% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 41 41 4 20 0 7 1 17
A MEAN 6.16 6.49 6.61 6.60 5.72 7.00 7.06

100 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0% 6.56
80.0% A
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 60.3%
W Above Avg (5-6) 28.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 10.3%

W Poor (1-2) 1.4%
BASE 161
MEAN 6.56

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

A A
A

A

4.43

A

U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
63.4% 61.7% 68.7% 66.7% 29.2%
25.0% 0.0% 21.9% 33.3% 0.0%
10.9% 0.0% 8.2% 0.0% 41.6%
0.7% 38.3% 1.2% 0.0% 29.2%

145 3 82 3 7
6.63 5.70 6.73 6.67 4.43

101 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

7.00 8
600, ’
A 6
5
4
3
2
1
China Europe
0.0% 78.1%
100.0% 13.6%
0.0% 8.3%
0.0% 0.0%
1 37
6.00 7.00

}%@I



AIRPORT- KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ) .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 63.0% 60.9% 44.6% 63.3% 33.3% 29.2% 100.0% 64.2%
H Above Avg (5-6) 28.0% 27.7% 27.7% 24.7% 66.7% 56.9% 0.0% 33.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.0% 9.5% 27.7% 12.0% 0.0% 13.9% 0.0% 2.6%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 177 158 4 89 3 7 1 39
A MEAN 6.68 6.55 6.34 6.65 5.67 6.15 7.00 6.80

102 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?




CULTURAL ACTIVITIES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ; ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 67.4% 65.6% 61.7% 63.5% 50.0% 41.3% 100.0% 74.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 28.9% 30.7% 0.0% 35.1% 50.0% 39.2% 0.0% 22.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.8% 2.2% 38.3% 1.5% 0.0% 19.6% 0.0% 3.0%
B Poor (1-2) 1.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 125 137 3 65 2 5 1 32
A MEAN 6.88 6.85 6.47 6.84 6.50 6.04 7.00 7.21

103 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

%‘gl



VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan
M Excellent (7-8) 46.1% 50.2% 61.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 39.1% 42.7% 0.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 11.9% 7.1% 38.3%
W Poor (1-2) 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 42 42 3

A MEAN 6.16 6.36 6.47

104 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Canada
63.8%
25.5%
10.7%

0.0%
19
6.75

Oceania

Korea
41.3%
39.2%
19.6%
0.0%
5
5.83

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
7.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
62.3%
31.7%
6.0%
0.0%
16
6.75

}i‘g‘



VALUE FOR THE MONEY - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)
W Above Avg (5-6)
H Below Avg (3-4)
W Poor (1-2)

BASE
A MEAN

U.S. West
39.2%
43.4%
16.3%

1.1%
178
6.00

U.S. East
50.8%
34.2%
14.5%
0.6%

174
6.27

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

Japan
44.6%
27.7%
27.7%
0.0%
4
5.89

105 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?

Canada
35.6%
37.6%
22.6%

4.2%
97
5.69

Oceania
0.0%
66.7%
33.3%
0.0%
3
5.33

Korea
13.9%
43.1%
13.9%
29.2%
7
3.97

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
7.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
49.7%
33.2%
17.0%
0.0%
42
6.06

}%@I



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

100.0%

90.0%
80.0% A

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

m Very likely (7-8) 62.2%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 20.4%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 8.7%
| Very unlikely (1-2) 6.1%
B Don’t know 2.6%
BASE 187
MEAN 6.55

106 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years?

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Very likely / 1 = Very unlikely

(9]
w

U.S. East

39.9%
25.7%
17.4%
12.5%
4.6%
194
5.53

666
A

Japan
55.4%
44.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.66

Canada
39.0%
20.2%
12.2%
21.7%

6.9%
101
5.26

Oceania
0.0%
66.7%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%

3
3.67

Korea
56.9%
27.7%
0.0%
15.3%
0.0%
7
5.96

8.00
A

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
43.3%
18.9%
4.0%
23.2%
10.5%
48
5.35



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0% /
=0 —
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q12018 Q12019 Q1 2020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P
a=@=.S. West 66.3% 65.8% 60.5% 72.2% 66.2% 57.8% 64.8% 62.2%
=@=U.S. East 46.8% 48.8% 41.9% 60.7% 54.6% 47.8% 43.9% 39.9%
Japan 50.4% 77.6% 56.4% 100.0% 100.0% 75.0% 55.4%
Canada 43.1% 49.3% 43.5% 55.0% 49.0% 52.6% 39.0%
«=@=Oceania 35.9% 20.7% 13.4% 25.7% 46.3% 41.8% 0.0%
=@=Korea 42.8% 66.7% 50.3% 0.0% 56.1% 52.9% 56.9%
=@=_China 66.7% 51.5% 0.0% 67.9% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
=@—_Europe 26.7% 31.1% 28.3% 39.7% 43.3%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years?
] 07 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. ’LT.‘.I—“

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Aided Ad Awareness 21.5% 25.6% 0.0% 28.7% 0.0% 30.7% 0.0% 22.5%

B No Prior Awareness 63.9% 59.7% 100.0% 57.3% 66.7% 69.3% 100.0% 55.0%

M Unsure 14.6% 14.7% 0.0% 14.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 22.5%
BASE 191 198 4 101 3 7 1 49

108 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival?



MOTIVATING FACTORS - KAUAI

I T Y T T T T T

Famous landmarks or imagery/
natural beauty

Outdoor or sporting activities
and events

Social media posts and videos

Hawaiian cultural experiences
and Hawaiian cultural events

Television programs or movies
filmed in Hawai‘i

Hawaiian music

Attend a festival or other event

48.9%

14.0%

9.4%

13.0%

5.5%

7.3%
2.7%
190

50.6%

16.3%

13.4%

19.4%

10.3%

7.1%
5.6%
195

102 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i?

83.1%

27.7%

16.9%

0.0%

27.7%

0.0%
0.0%
4

41.0%

10.9%

21.8%

15.8%

12.9%

7.0%
3.0%
101

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

0.0%
0.0%
3

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
1

56.9%

0.0%

13.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
29.2%
7

58.6%

18.3%
10.4%

12.2%

12.3%

6.0%
0.0%
49

DREDT
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FRIENDLINESS OF KAUA'I RESIDENTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 83.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 15.6%
H Below Avg (3-4) 0.7%

B Poor (1-2) 0.0%
BASE 182
A MEAN 7.43

U.S. East
85.2%
13.1%

1.6%
0.0%
186
7.50

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4
7.72

110 Q. How would you rate the friendliness of your interactions with members of Kaua'i's local community?

Oceania
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3
7.67

72.3%
27.7%
0.0%
0.0%
7
6.89

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
Europe
93.6%
6.4%
0.0%
0.0%
46
7.68

}ié



TOP TRIP INFLUENCERS - KAUA'I
luswest| usast | uapan | conada | Oceania | china | Korea

46.6% 26.0% 27.7% 31.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 24.1%
29.7% 28.4% 0.0% 22.9% 66.7% 0.0% 27.7% 43.6%
1.1% 12.9% 0.0% 13.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.2%
5.9% 6.1% 27.7% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29.2% 2.3%
2.2% 3.8% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
1.6% 3.3% 27.7% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 15.3% 2.3%
2.6% 3.9% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9% 2.3%
2.3% 3.3% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DREDT

111 Q. Which of the following had the biggest impact on why you chose to visit Kaua'i? == 4




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
U.S. WEST

m

m

112 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
U.S. EAST

m

m

113 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
JAPAN

m

/‘
m

114 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?



AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
CANADA

m

m

115 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
OCEANIA

m

m

116 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
CHINA

=

-

117 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
KOREA

m

m

118 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?




AREAS VISITED KAUA'I
EUROPE

@

m

119 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Kaua'i?







121

SATISFACTION - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 88.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.4%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.9%
W Poor (1-2) 0.5%
BASE 542
A MEAN 7.49

U.S. East
92.7%
6.5%
0.7%
0.0%
410
7.67

Canada
84.7%
12.8%
2.1%
0.4%
6 236
6.87 7.40

Oceania
83.0%
8.5%
8.5%
0.0%
10
7.32

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

94.6%
5.4%
0.0%
0.0%

18
7.61

89.4%
10.6%
0.0%
0.0%
9
7.68

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
91.4%
6.5%
2.2%
0.0%
94
7.46

%,gl



122

SATISFACTION - MAUI

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. East give higher satisfaction scores than male respondents.

* Education: Those with a college degree from U.S. East are more satisfied with their stay than those without a
college degree from this visitor market.

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? ;.I-thl_‘l ' Z



100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

=@=U.S. West
=@=U.S. East
=@=Japan
Canada
=@=C0ceania
=@=Korea
—@-—China
—=@—CEurope

SATISFACTION - MAUI

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

N\

Q1 2016
85.6%
90.5%
72.1%
85.9%
70.1%
82.0%
85.1%
89.4%

Q12017
86.8%
91.0%
75.6%
88.4%
80.4%
85.0%
85.3%
86.0%

Q12018
88.3%
89.2%
80.7%
85.7%
89.4%
78.7%
74.2%
81.6%

Q12019
89.9%
93.4%
74.1%
87.4%
87.5%
81.5%
68.4%
84.4%

Q1 2020
87.6%
90.8%
83.5%
92.3%
81.6%
80.5%
77.0%
83.8%

Q12021
87.5%
89.7%

Q1 2022
89.5%
91.1%
100.0%
89.2%
76.1%
100.0%
100.0%

P= Preliminary Data

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

Q12023
87.3%
89.9%
66.7%
85.2%
81.1%
89.7%
64.9%

Q1 2024°p
86.2%
89.8%
63.5%
85.9%
59.0%
93.0%
100.0%
86.3%

Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors.

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.

Q12025°P
88.2%
92.7%
66.7%
84.7%
83.0%
94.6%
89.4%
91.4%



ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Oceania China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 67.6% 79.6% 75.5% 100.0% 74.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 29.4% 18.7% 24.5% 0.0% 23.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.8% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 438 304 3 7 12 6 47
A MEAN 6.93 7.28 7.18 7.07 6.44 7.51 7.11

}i‘g‘

124 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?



SHOPPING - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan
M Excellent (7-8) 51.1% 57.6% 52.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 39.5% 36.6% 23.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.6% 5.8% 23.7%
W Poor (1-2) 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 423 290 5

A MEAN 6.43 6.68 6.34

125 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

Canada
44.1%
42.7%
11.3%

1.8%
166
6.09

Oceania
47.3%
52.7%

0.0%
0.0%
7
6.68

41.8%
33.6%
16.4%
8.2%
12
5.59

78.8%
0.0%
21.2%
0.0%
5
6.96

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
52.1%
40.7%
7.2%
0.0%
42
6.57

%‘gl



DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 67.4% 76.0% 50.0% 56.6% 71.8% 58.2% 82.5% 62.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.3% 20.5% 50.0% 37.5% 28.2% 33.6% 0.0% 32.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.1% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 8.2% 17.5% 6.1%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 481 321 4 189 8 12 6 50
A MEAN 6.89 7.12 6.81 6.50 6.94 6.33 6.81 6.84

126 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 73.3% 77.5% 54.0% 67.1% 71.8% 81.2% 100.0% 83.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 22.5% 19.9% 12.6% 27.5% 28.2% 9.9% 0.0% 10.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.7% 2.3% 0.0% 4.9% 0.0% 8.9% 0.0% 6.3%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.3% 33.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 472 311 6 185 8 11 6 48
A MEAN 7.05 7.26 5.62 6.78 6.94 6.98 7.51 7.14

127 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

%‘gl



TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% ) )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 62.0% 69.0% 46.0% 63.1% 50.0% 75.4% 82.5% 70.8%
H Above Avg (5-6) 28.1% 23.4% 54.0% 24.7% 21.8% 16.4% 17.5% 24.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.7% 6.2% 0.0% 9.3% 28.2% 8.2% 0.0% 2.1%
W Poor (1-2) 2.2% 1.4% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1%
BASE 441 293 6 173 8 12 6 48
A MEAN 6.64 6.85 6.79 6.52 6.22 6.93 7.16 6.89

128 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

H Excellent (7-8) 64.8%
W Above Avg (5-6) 25.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.1%
W Poor (1-2) 0.7%
BASE 488
A MEAN 6.69

AIRPORT - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

U.S. East
64.5%
27.5%
7.3%
0.6%

318
6.81

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
46.0%
12.6%
41.4%
0.0%
6
5.84

129 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

Canada
64.5%
22.9%

9.9%
2.7%
191
6.56

Oceania
50.0%
39.1%
10.9%

0.0%
8
6.39

Korea
67.2%
24.6%
8.2%
0.0%
12
6.68

China

100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6
7.51

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
67.6%
26.3%
2.1%
4.1%
50
6.69

}ié



CULTURAL EXPERIENCES - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

00% s, West

M Excellent (7-8) 63.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 32.8%
H Below Avg (3-4) 2.8%
W Poor (1-2) 0.5%
BASE 414
A MEAN 6.84

Oceania
56.1%
43.9%

0.0%

0.0%
7 12
6.88 6.68

130 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5
7.40

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
58.6%
35.1%
6.3%
0.0%
48
6.71

}i‘g‘



VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCES - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 44.5% 53.8% 72.5% 49.6% 56.4% 34.1% 100.0% 62.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 40.0% 38.7% 0.0% 44.4% 43.6% 54.9% 0.0% 33.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 14.5% 7.6% 27.5% 6.0% 0.0% 11.0% 0.0% 4.9%
W Poor (1-2) 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 198 117 3 65 4 9 5 21
A MEAN 6.16 6.54 6.90 6.46 6.35 5.79 7.40 6.66

131 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




VALUE FOR THE MONEY - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)
W Above Avg (5-6)
H Below Avg (3-4)
W Poor (1-2)

BASE
A MEAN

U.S. West
36.7%
41.6%
18.6%

3.1%
483
5.80

U.S. East
40.7%
40.2%
17.2%

1.9%
322
6.01

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
42.0%
0.0%
58.0%
0.0%
5
5.42

132 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?

Canada
25.8%
40.5%
25.4%

8.3%
191
5.18

Oceania
50.0%
21.8%
28.2%

0.0%
8
6.11

Korea
16.4%
58.2%
8.2%
17.2%
12
5.06

China
66.7%
15.8%
17.5%
0.0%

6.49

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
36.7%
42.9%
20.4%
0.0%
49
5.83

%‘gl



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

0.0%
U.S. West

m Very likely (7-8) 69.4%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.4%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.2%
| Very unlikely (1-2) 2.7%
W Don’t know 2.4%

BASE 498

MEAN 6.98

133 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Very likely / 1 = Very unlikely

1000% 698 736

90.0%

70.0%

60.0% A
50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

U.S. East
57.1%
27.7%
7.2%
4.9%
3.0%

330
6.53

A

Japan Canada Oceania
66.7% 49.4% 50.0%
12.6% 19.4% 17.3%
0.0% 6.8% 21.8%
0.0% 19.8% 10.9%
20.7% 4.6% 0.0%
6 193 8
7.36 5.62 5.91

6.47

Korea
66.4%
8.2%
16.4%
9.1%
0.0%
12
6.47

China

84.2%
15.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.35

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
57.8%
13.9%
8.1%
16.3%
3.9%
50
6.00

}%@I



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Q12018 Q12019 Q12020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024P Q12025°P

=@=U.S. West 69.5% 77.8% 74.0% 78.2% 70.0% 71.6% 71.5% 69.4%
=@=U.S. East 60.9% 56.2% 58.5% 61.8% 57.9% 56.7% 59.0% 57.1%
Japan 54.5% 39.8% 57.0% 100.0% 66.7% 63.5% 66.7%
Canada 57.8% 68.4% 63.3% 68.2% 60.8% 63.0% 49.4%
=@=0ceania 53.5% 27.4% 38.4% 54.7% 48.7% 38.0% 50.0%
=@=Korea 54.3% 57.3% 70.3% 100.0% 76.3% 56.6% 66.4%
=@-—China 54.3% 57.3% 70.3% 100.0% 64.9% 100.0% 84.2%
=@-—Europe 40.0% 41.5% 39.4% 40.9% 57.8%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?

] 34 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. ___!-?.ml__‘

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023.




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
B Aided Ad Awareness 28.4% 33.1% 12.6% 32.9%
B No Prior Awareness 55.1% 48.2% 66.7% 53.4%
B Unsure 16.5% 18.7% 20.7% 13.7%
BASE 505 337 6 195
135 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival?

Oceania
45.5%
54.5%

0.0%
8

Korea
16.4%
67.2%
16.4%
12

China Europe
35.0% 31.5%
65.0% 52.9%
0.0% 15.7%
6 51



MOTIVATING FACTORS - MAUI
e s e Tusen [ | comr Lo | oo | o | toon

Famous landmarks or imagery/
natural beauty (beaches,
mountains, etc.)

Hawaiian cultural experiences
and Hawaiian cultural events

Outdoor or sporting activities
and events

Social media posts and videos

Hawaiian music

Television programs or movies
filmed in Hawai‘i

Attend a festival or other event

40.3%

17.3%

16.8%

16.6%

12.0%

8.7%

2.7%

505

50.7%

19.6%

14.3%

17.8%

10.6%

9.0%

6.0%

336

136 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui?

20.7%

41.4%

20.7%

0.0%

0.0%

12.6%

20.7%

43.3%

16.6%

15.5%

19.8%

12.4%

10.4%

5.6%

194

21.8%

10.9%

0.0%

28.2%

0.0%

10.9%

0.0%

65.0%

17.5%

0.0%

15.8%

0.0%

17.5%

0.0%

40.9%

0.0%

33.6%

33.6%

8.2%

8.2%

0.0%

12

55.0%

23.4%
23.6%
29.7%
15.6%
27.6%

3.9%

51
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WAI'ANAPANAPA STATE PARK -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM USE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Yes 10.5% 17.6% 0.0% 14.2% 39.1% 8.2% 20.8% 14.5%

® No 89.5% 82.4% 100.0% 85.8% 60.9% 91.8% 79.2% 85.5%
BASE 476 318 6 185 8 12 5

137 Q. Did you use the reservation system for Wai'anpanapa State Park?




WAI'ANAPANAPA STATE PARK -

RESERVATIONS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

W Yes, technical issues but able to book reservation 5.9% 5.5%

M Yes, unable to make reservation 9.8% 5.3%

m No, | was able to book a reservation without issue 84.4% 89.2%
BASE 48 55

138 Q. Did you experience any issues with the reservation system for Wai'anapanapa State Park?

Japan

Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
11.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.9%
88.5% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 86.1%
26 3 1 1



‘IAO VALLEY STATE MONUMENT -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM USE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe

B Yes 8.3% 10.1% 20.7% 10.4% 10.9% 0.0% 20.8% 12.5%

® No 91.7% 89.9% 79.3% 89.6% 89.1% 100.0% 79.2% 87.5%
BASE 476 318 6 185 8 12 5

139 Q. Did you use the reservation system for ‘lao Valley State Monument?




‘IAO VALLEY STATE MONUMENT -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Yes, technical issues but able to book reservation 9.8% 6.1% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
B Yes, unable to make reservation 12.3% 9.4% 0.0% 10.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m No, | was able to book a reservation without issue 77.9% 84.6% 100.0% 84.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

BASE 39 32 1 19 1 0 1

6
140 Q. Did you experience any issues with the reservation system for ‘lao Valley State Monument? &L' !




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
H Yes 1.4% 3.8% 41.4% 1.1%
® No 98.6% 96.2% 58.6% 98.9%
BASE 476 318 6 185

141 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event?

Oceania
0.0%
100.0%
8

Korea
0.0%
100.0%
12

China

18.8%

81.2%
5

Europe
4.0%
96.0%

4



VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

I 7y Ty I ey ey I N
wex a0 o o - S % oo

Convention/Conference/
Retreat/Seminar/Meeting/ 28.6% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.0% 50.0%
Workshop/Training/Work event

Other sporting event 0.0% 16.8% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

zﬁ'a‘tn:‘g:::"ame"t of Golf 14.3% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% ] ] 0.0% 0.0%
Hawaii Food and Wine Festival 0.0% 8.7% 50.0% 0.0% - - 0.0% 0.0%
Other Festival/concert 14.3% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.0% 50.0%

Maui Invitational 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.0% 0.0%

Wedding/Honeymoon/
Anniversary/Birthday/Funeral/Gra 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% - - 0.0% 0.0%
duation

Other (please specify 0.0% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0% ; ] 0.0% 0.0%
festival/event name)
Maui Film Festival 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ; 100.0% 0.0%

142 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event? ;_I-Ph*i‘_‘l ' =

- E——




AREAS VISITED MAUI
U.S. WEST

@

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

70.7% T\”

143 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
U.S. EAST

m

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

69 4% T\”

144 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
JAPAN

33.3% ’\

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

54.0% T\‘”‘

145 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
CANADA

m

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

80.3% T\‘“

146 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
OCEANIA

m

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

50.0% T\‘“

147 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
CHINA

m

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

81.2% T\‘”‘

148 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
KOREA

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

149 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




AREAS VISITED MAUI
EUROPE

m

CENTRAL
MAUI

UPCOUNTRY
MAUI

80.9% T\‘“

150 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Maui?




Section 10 — Island of Hawai'i




SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
= Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 92.2% 89.9% 82.8% 82.4% 90.5% 98.1% 81.9% 91.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 6.0% 8.5% 17.2% 15.5% 9.5% 1.9% 12.1% 6.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.8% 1.7% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 1.3%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2%
BASE 405 298 21 143 17 51 16 80
A MEAN 7.57 7.53 7.39 7.34 7.44 7.81 7.21 7.39

152 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?




153

SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

e Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West give higher satisfaction scores than first-time visitors from this
market.

* Education: Those with a college degree from U.S. East are more satisfied with their stay than those without a
college degree from this visitor market.

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? A w——wmt W



SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
=
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q12016 Q12017 Q12018 Q12019 Q1 2020 Q12021 Q12022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P
=@=U.S. West 79.3% 87.3% 86.2% 91.2% 89.1% 86.7% 88.1% 89.6% 89.4% 92.2%
=@=U.S. East 80.6% 88.0% 89.4% 89.8% 90.0% 86.3% 89.3% 86.3% 89.5% 89.9%
Japan 70.8% 78.2% 73.3% 85.2% 83.0% 100.0% 83.3% 86.6% 82.8%
Canada 73.7% 82.5% 84.2% 88.7% 87.4% 88.9% 85.2% 85.7% 82.4%
=@=C0ceania 85.0% 90.9% 75.2% 85.0% 75.7% 100.0% 73.5% 78.8% 90.5%
=@=Korea 70.5% 91.5% 70.1% 81.0% 79.7% 100.0% 90.1% 86.2% 98.1%
=@-China 70.0% 72.3% 68.2% 80.0% 63.0% 94.0% 63.8% 82.1% 81.9%
=@—Europe 69.8% 85.0% 82.9% 87.1% 83.7% 85.6% 91.1%

P= Preliminary Data
Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

] 54 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. ! ...ﬁ.‘ .=I' I

For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023. —




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 79.9% 84.3% 80.4% 73.1% 75.2% 62.4% 73.4% 77.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.1% 11.2% 13.1% 20.4% 24.8% 31.3% 20.1% 16.8%
B Below Avg (3-4) 1.1% 3.6% 6.5% 5.6% 0.0% 4.0% 6.5% 5.7%
W Poor (1-2) 1.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 357 224 18 109 15 48 15 53
A MEAN 7.22 7.29 7.20 6.95 7.09 6.81 7.07 7.00

155 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?




SHOPPING - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 41.7% 52.2% 54.2% 34.3% 56.6% 43.8% 36.9% 36.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 47.4% 36.6% 26.2% 53.8% 19.2% 18.8% 20.8% 50.0%
B Below Avg (3-4) 9.2% 9.2% 19.6% 8.0% 24.2% 30.7% 35.4% 12.0%
W Poor (1-2) 1.7% 2.0% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 6.7% 6.9% 1.9%
BASE 325 197 18 102 13 48 14 50
A MEAN 6.12 6.38 6.45 5.94 6.27 5.66 5.48 5.86

156 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 58.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 33.7%
H Below Avg (3-4) 7.1%

W Poor (1-2) 0.6%
BASE 369
A MEAN 6.64

157 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

U.S. East
67.8%
21.8%
9.2%
1.3%

230
6.72

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
38.0%
47.0%
14.9%
0.0%
18
6.29

Canada
49.3%
34.4%
13.7%

2.6%
111
6.23

Oceania
57.2%
27.1%
15.7%

0.0%
15
6.45

Korea
37.4%
37.4%
21.0%
4.2%
48
5.83

China
34.5%
19.4%
39.6%
6.5%
15
5.31

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
50.1%
33.1%
16.8%
0.0%
54
6.26

}%@I



LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 70.6% 72.0% 50.7% 61.5% 69.3% 45.8% 53.9% 59.7%
H Above Avg (5-6) 25.8% 22.5% 31.5% 30.0% 25.7% 36.9% 26.6% 36.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.9% 4.6% 14.0% 8.5% 5.0% 11.0% 19.4% 3.8%
W Poor (1-2) 0.6% 0.9% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 357 219 19 108 16 46 15 52
A MEAN 6.97 6.97 6.25 6.64 6.67 6.07 6.29 6.60

158 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0% 6.40 6.49 6.59
80.0% A A A A
70.0%
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% : )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 61.9% 56.5% 29.3% 59.9% 56.4% 37.1% 53.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.7% 30.7% 31.5% 24.7% 38.6% 37.3% 25.9%
H Below Avg (3-4) 7.8% 8.9% 22.7% 14.5% 5.0% 21.5% 20.1%
W Poor (1-2) 2.6% 3.8% 16.4% 1.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0%
BASE 339 212 19 102 16 46 15
MEAN 6.59 6.40 5.17 6.49 6.59 5.75 6.42

159 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?




AIRPORT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . ;
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 68.2% 64.5% 52.5% 63.0% 64.3% 46.3% 53.9% 58.4%
H Above Avg (5-6) 23.6% 24.3% 24.3% 26.4% 22.8% 35.6% 26.6% 36.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.4% 9.5% 23.2% 8.8% 12.9% 14.1% 13.0% 3.6%
W Poor (1-2) 0.8% 1.7% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 4.0% 6.5% 1.8%
BASE 378 231 20 113 16 48 15 55
A MEAN 6.80 6.70 6.29 6.62 6.46 6.13 6.24 6.61

160 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?




161

CULTURAL EXPERIENCES ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

H Excellent (7-8) 77.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 0.9%

W Poor (1-2) 1.0%
BASE 336
A MEAN 7.18

Oceania
73.8%
26.2%

0.0%

0.0%
14 44
7.09 6.58

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

China
34.5%
46.1%
19.4%
0.0%
15
5.90

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
70.6%
23.6%
5.8%
0.0%
51
6.88

%‘gl



VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCES ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East
m Excellent (7-8) 41.7% 43.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 46.5% 45.6%
H Below Avg (3-4) 10.4% 10.7%
W Poor (1-2) 1.5% 0.0%
BASE 132 84

MEAN 6.13 6.16

162 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?

Oceania
21.7%
61.5%
16.8%

0.0%
9
5.58

Korea
40.2%
42.6%
17.2%
0.0%
35
6.01

37.8%
43.8%
18.4%
0.0%
11
6.39

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Europe
55.1%
40.1%
4.8%
0.0%
20
6.26

}%@I



VALUE FOR THE MONEY ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8 = Excellent/ 1 = Poor

100.0%
90.0%

80.0%
70.0% A

5.81

A

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% i i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
M Excellent (7-8) 41.8% 35.8% 26.9% 25.5% 38.6% 48.0% 36.9% 29.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 42.5% 45.2% 18.2% 44.4% 41.5% 30.3% 48.5% 35.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 13.1% 17.3% 31.7% 25.5% 19.9% 17.5% 14.6% 31.6%
B Poor (1-2) 2.6% 1.7% 23.2% 4.7% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 3.8%
BASE 367 228 20 113 16 46 14 54
MEAN 6.00 5.88 4.80 5.40 5.81 6.00 6.10 5.33

163 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to island of Hawai'i?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 7.09 7.09 7.10
90.0%
80.0% 5.79
70.0%
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
m Very likely (7-8) 74.4% 53.4% 68.9% 46.0% 48.5% 75.9% 66.9% 33.4%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 14.8% 29.6% 20.6% 24.9% 30.7% 16.2% 33.1% 19.8%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.2% 10.3% 7.0% 13.6% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 16.3%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 3.5% 5.7% 0.0% 12.0% 20.7% 4.0% 0.0% 21.6%
B Don’t know 2.1% 0.9% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 8.8%
BASE 382 235 21 118 16 49 15 56
MEAN 7.09 6.31 7.09 5.79 5.55 7.10 7.07 4.96

164 Q. How likely are you to visit the island of Hawai'i again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
® =0
—0
60.0%
—=0

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Q12018 Q1 2019 Q1 2020 Q1 2021 Q1 2022 Q12023 Q12024 P Q12025P
=@=1.S. West 66.8% 73.6% 75.0% 76.3% 73.4% 68.1% 70.5% 74.4%
=@=U.S. East 50.1% 54.8% 54.8% 63.3% 47.6% 53.9% 50.5% 53.4%
Japan 39.9% 53.9% 52.8% 100.0% 66.5% 36.6% 68.9%
Canada 54.2% 55.2% 57.8% 58.3% 55.0% 51.0% 46.0%
=@=C0ceania 46.1% 31.5% 19.6% 60.8% 42.7% 29.9% 48.5%
=@=Korea 49.2% 66.9% 63.4% 100.0% 61.5% 68.3% 75.9%
—=8—China 55.6% 50.6% 50.1% 80.4% 100.0% 64.1% 66.9%
=@-Europe 38.3% 47.4% 41.6% 47.3% 33.4%
P= Preliminary Data
Q. How likely are you to visit the island of Hawai‘i again in the next five years?
'| 65 Note: Due to impact of the pandemic, there were too few travelers from Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea, and China in 2020 and 2021 to provide an adequate sample size of visitors. n.g.&
For Europe, the pandemic resulted in too few travelers in the second half of 2020. Visitors from Europe were not surveyed in 2021 through 2023. ——g =




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
W Aided Ad Awareness 30.7% 24.7% 64.4% 34.2% 35.7% 37.5% 27.3% 28.3%
B No Prior Awareness 50.1% 57.1% 32.1% 50.8% 38.6% 54.4% 72.7% 50.7%
B Unsure 19.2% 18.2% 3.5% 15.0% 25.7% 8.1% 0.0% 20.9%
BASE 390 238 21 119 16 49 15 57
166 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i prior to your arrival? ;_nn




MOTIVATING FACTORS - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

e Tus e [ usten | son | Comai | ocewia | chima | Korea | Ewope

Famous landmarks or imagery/ 48.0%
natural beauty
Outdoor or sporting activities and 11.9%
events
Social media posts and videos 16.9%
Hawa!!an cultural experience and 24.7%
Hawaiian cultural events
Television programs or movies 0

. . coe 9.5%
filmed in Hawai‘i
Attend a festival or other event 2.5%

59.0%

14.8%

15.8%

28.3%

12.8%

13.3%
3.8%
237

167 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i?

50.5%

5.7%

26.4%

5.7%

33.3%

5.7%
5.7%
21

50.0%

17.8%

11.1%

21.2%

18.0%

15.8%
3.4%
118

53.5%

25.7%

35.7%

22.8%

10.0%

17.8%
0.0%
16

73.4%

13.0%

0.0%

20.1%

6.5%

0.0%
0.0%
15

63.2%

8.1%

22.2%

10.1%

18.4%

4.2%
0.0%
49

61.7%

10.6%
17.5%
15.6%
24.8%

14.2%
3.5%
57

DRFD

=i -



TRAVEL ON ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
B Traveled to other side of island 34.7% 36.7% 32.1% 39.0% 20.7% 21.0% 33.1% 33.6%
B Traveled more than 1 hour one way to reach activities 17.9% 24.5% 26.4% 20.6% 17.8% 29.7% 33.1% 36.9%
Traveled 1 hour or less one way to reach activity 24.4% 21.8% 14.0% 23.3% 43.6% 26.4% 26.6% 14.9%
M Enjoy activities- short drive from accommodations 23.0% 17.0% 27.6% 17.0% 17.8% 22.8% 7.2% 14.6%
® BASE 372 229 21 112 15 48 15 54

168 Q. Which of the following best describes your travel while on the island of Hawai'i? &L' !




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
U.S. WEST

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

169 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
U.S. EAST

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

170 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
JAPAN

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

171 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
CANADA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

172 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
OCEANIA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

173 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
KOREA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

174 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
CHINA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

175 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I
EUROPE

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE J

PAHOA
VOLCANO

NAALEHU
kAU

176 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



177

VOLCANIC ERUPTION MOTIVATOR -

ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan

W Yes 43.5% 54.8% 52.7%

m No 56.5% 45.2% 47.3%
BASE 371 228 21

Q. Was seeing a volcanic eruption a motivation to visit the Island of Hawai'i?

Canada
50.1%
49.9%

111

Oceania
53.5%
46.5%

16

Korea

89.5%

10.5%
48

China Europe

67.6% 72.4%

32.4% 27.6%
15 54



Section 11 — Visitor Profile




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Female

m Male
Non-binary
BASE

179 Q. What is your gender?

VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER

U.S. West
56.3%
43.5%
0.1%
1,545

U.S. East
55.9%
44.0%
0.1%
997

Japan

56.2%

43.8%
0.0%
213

Canada
57.5%
42.3%
0.2%
556

Oceania
49.4%
50.6%
0.0%
130

Korea

45.2%

54.8%
0.0%
229

China
39.6%
60.4%
0.0%
58

Europe

49.6%
50.4%
0.0%



VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0% [ . -
- .
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea Chlna Europe
B Post-Graduate 35.1% 36.3% 14.7% 29.6% 21.8% 18.0% 49.9% 30.3%
B College Grad 38.1% 35.2% 53.8% 35.3% 24.3% 58.5% 41.4% 27.7%
Associate Degree 7.4% 8.5% 4.2% 8.4% 6.9% 7.3% 1.8% 7.9%
M Vocational/ Tech 3.2% 3.7% 9.3% 8.2% 15.2% 2.2% 1.7% 7.6%
B Some College 11.8% 11.0% 2.9% 11.9% 7.8% 3.4% 3.3% 6.2%
m High School Grad 3.9% 5.1% 13.8% 6.1% 22.3% 10.1% 0.0% 17.3%
H Some/ No H.S. 0.5% 0.1% 1.2% 0.5% 1.7% 0.5% 1.8% 3.1%
® BASE 1,543 997 213 556 130 229 58 227
180 Q. Please indicate your highest level of education = g




181

VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (US$)
| uswest | uUseast | Conada | Oceamia | Ewope

< $40,000 3.9%
$40,000 to $59,999 4.1%
$60,000 to $79,999 6.6%
$80,000 to $99,999 10.3%
$100,000 to $124,999 11.2%
$125,000 to $149,999 10.5%
$150,000 to $174,999 9.2%
$175,000 to $199,999 7.2%
$200,000 to $249,999 11.0%
$250,000 + 26.0%

1,521

Q. Which of the following categories includes your household'’s total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20247

5.8%

4.7%

8.6%

8.5%

14.6%

9.2%

8.2%

7.4%

10.3%

22.8%

987

4.5%

7.4%

9.1%

11.7%

12.1%

12.0%

7.7%

7.5%

10.9%

17.1%

547

7.9%

6.5%

10.0%

6.9%

19.0%

9.2%

12.2%

5.0%

10.0%

13.4%

130

19.8%
10.8%
10.3%
13.5%
8.0%
10.7%
7.6%
4.9%
5.3%
9.1%

224

=)
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VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (Yen)

T e

182 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2024? ;_I-Pn*i‘_‘l ' |

- E——
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VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(Korean Won)

ol koren

183 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2024? ;.I-Pn*i‘_‘l ' |

- E——

[\\\




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(Chinese Yuan)

T T e
e s

184 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2024? ;.I-!‘n*i‘_‘l ' |

- E——

[\\\




VISITOR PROFILE - AGE

60.00

50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
0.00 ) X
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China Europe
B MEAN 53.34 54.38 41.58 56.68 52.19 37.76 38.76 50.55
m MEDIAN 54.00 57.00 39.00 60.00 53.00 36.00 38.00 53.00
BASE 1,545 998 212 555 130 227 58 228

185 Q. Whatis your age?

%’é



VISITOR PROFILE - TRIPS TO HAWAI'I

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0% 2.00
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East
W First-time 16.4% 36.1%
Repeat 83.6% 63.9%
BASE 1,707 1,096
MEDIAN 5.00 2.00

3.00

Japan

29.2%

70.8%
216
3.00

186 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'i?

4.00

Canada
29.1%
70.9%

598
4.00

100.0%
80.0%
5.00

2.00

Oceania
43.4%
56.6%

138
2.00

1.00

Korea

65.4%

34.6%
232
1.00

1.00

China
66.6%
33.4%
61
1.00

I I |
4

(Vo]

(o]

~N

)]

(S,

3
1.00 2
1
Europe
60.3%
39.7%
248
1.00
——-!T‘w&—‘ =



VISITOR PROFILE - TRAVEL PARTY SIZE

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
0.00 U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canda Oceania Korea China Europe

m MEAN 3.83 3.19 3.81 3.22 2.87 3.40 2.60 2.99

MEDIAN 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

BASE 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248

187 Q. Including yourself, how many people traveled with you in your immediate party? ——D—-!th_&——




VISITOR PROFILE - TRAVEL PARTY

o o e Do o Lo [ v e | orme
61.0% 59.3% 53.5% 68.0% 64.9% 66.6% 37.5% 47.9%
ﬁ:,h;'nfﬁ;‘" members of 26.5% 26.6% 25.1% 27.2% 26.2% 21.3% 27.5% 16.6%
ZZ::;::E;‘::!ﬁ ) under 18 26.1% 15.7% 14.8% 21.7% 26.2% 19.4% 13.5% 7.2%
My friends/ associates 15.8% 15.3% 13.7% 15.2% 7.2% 10.0% 11.8% 19.7%
a'vl'(‘)’;ee'/f r‘::'zrfter:’:;;*d 9.8% 11.9% 10.8% 8.2% 11.5% 4.9% 19.9% 14.9%
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 5.9% 5.8% 2.1% 3.0% 4.7% 2.5% 4.8% 8.1%
Same gender partner 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8%
_ 1,707 1,096 216 598 138 232 61 248
= N\ E

188 Q. In addition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party? w2



Section 12 — Island Survey Methodology



METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
O‘AHU

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of O‘ahu.

R
Completed
Error +

uswest  [ENEE 371
M - 418
bopan 690
276 5.90
128 8.66
P 6.56
57 1298
N 726
P - 204

190 * Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence M




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
KAUA'I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Kaua‘i.

e
Completed

Error +
uswest WY 7.05
skt R 6.83
apan 49.00
106 952
3 56.58
P 34.65
1 98.00
N - 13.59
M - 409

* Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence hn:m
191 e W g
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
MAUI

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Maui.

- e
Completed

Error +
uswest R 421
useast [ 484
P 4001
236 638
10 30.99
P 23.10
9 3267
ewope [N 10.11
M 269

* Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence hn:m
192 e W g
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Hawai‘i.

R
Completed
Error +

uswest S 487
uskast R 5.68
FE 21.39
143 820
17 22.77
orea S 13.72
16 2450
N - 10.96
P o 305

193 * Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence M
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